FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

17 17 M N 15: 54

08-09-2000



101426336

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

**RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** 

7-17-1

	MARKS ONLY		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name Firm, Inc., The	Month Day Year		
TITM, THE., THE			
Formerly Law Firm, Inc., The			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	colorado Colorado		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Firm, Inc., The			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 7828 South Magnolia Way			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Englewood City	Colorado 80112-2545  State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
908/2000 NTHAI1 00000189 1886280			
FC:481 40.00 0P			

01 FC:481 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

**REEL: 002117 FRAME: 0489** 

FORM Expires 06/	PTO-1618B
Expires 00/	30/99

## Page 2

.S.	Dep	artm	ent c	of Co	mmerce	•
ate	nt a	nd T	rader	mark	Office	
	TE	ΔΓ	) FM	IΔI	DK	

OMB 0651-0027			IKAPLINAKA
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.
Name	Dan O'Brien		
Address (line 1)	Dan O'Brien & Associates, P.C	•	
Address (line 2)	5555 DTC Parkway - Suite C-32	10	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Englewood, Colorado 80111-302	0	
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Te	lephone Number 303-889-0	0022
Name	Dan O'Brien		
Address (line 1)	Dan O'Brien & Associates, P.C	•	
Address (line 2)	5555 DTC Parkway - Suite C-32	10	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	Englewood, Colorado 80111-302	0	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attac including any attachments.	hed conveyance document	# 1
Tradomark		Number(c)	
	Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number of Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number of Number of Number or the Registration Number of Number or the Registration Number of Number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	dditional numbers attached
	,,		, , ,
ITA	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Num	inder(s)
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of pro	perties involved. #1	
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties Lis	ted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4.0	.00
Method ( Deposit		posit Account	• 00
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be ch Deposit Account No		
	Authorization to ch	arge additional fees: Yes	No
Statement a	and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Dan O'	Brien	7.62 7.	/12/2000
		gnature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002117 FRAME: 0490



MUST BE TYPED FILING FEE: \$25.00

**MUST SUBMIT TWO COPIES** 

Mail to: Secretary of State Corporations Section 1560 Broadway, Suite 200 Denver, CO 80202 (303) 894-2251 Fax (303) 894-2242

**ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT** 

TO THE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED - CUSTOMER COPY
VICTORIA BUCKLEY
COLORADO SECRETARY OF STATE

19981096860 M \$ 25.00

SECRETARY OF STATE 05-26-1998 15:19:14

Please include a typed self-addressed envelope

Pursuant to the provisions of the Colorado Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

IRSI: The nan	ne of the corporation isine Law Firm, inc.
	following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on <u>May 14,</u> 19 <u>98</u> , as prescribed by the less Corporation Act, in the manner marked with an X below:
	No shares have been issued or Directors Elected - Action by Incorporators
	No shares have been issued but Directors Elected - Action by Directors
	Such amendment was adopted by the board of directors where shares have been issued and shareholder action was not required.
<u>x</u>	Such amendment was adopted by a vote of the shareholders. The number of shares voted for the amendment was sufficient for approval.
"HIRD: If chan	ging corporate name, the new name of the corporation is <del>The Firm, Inc.</del>
	manner, if not-set forth in such amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares the amendment shall be effected, is as follows:
f these ameno	Iments are to have a delayed effective date, please list that date: <u>July 1, 1998</u> [Not to exceed ninety (90) days from the date of filing)
	Title President & Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002117 FRAME: 0491

## DAN O'BRIEN & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

(303) 889-0022 Telephone (303) 889-0011 Telecopier

DAN O'BRIEN Attorney At Law 5555 DTC Parkway Suite C-3210 Englewood, Colorado 80111-3020

July12, 2000

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED - # 7099-3400-0008-6486-4268**

Re: Recording Change of Corporate Name / Reg. # 1886280

Sir:

Please find enclosed recordation form cover sheets and a copy of the amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of The Law Firm, Inc., changing its name to The Firm, Inc. along with a check in the amount of \$40.00 for the recording fee and a stamped, self-addressed return envelope.

An additional copy has been provided. Please stamp the additional copy received and return it to me in the envelope provided. Thank you.

If there are any questions or problems, I can be reached at the above address and phone number.

Thank you.

**RECORDED: 07/17/2000** 

Dan O'Brien

**ENCLOSURES** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002117 FRAME: 0492